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The Composer

Brian Balmages (b. 1975) is an award-winning composer and conductor. His music has been
performed throughout the world with commissions ranging from elementary schools to
professional orchestras. World premieres include prestigious venues such as Carnegie Hall,
the Kennedy Center, and Meyerhoff Symphony Hall. His music was also performed as part of
the 2013 Presidential Inaugural Prayer Service, which was attended by both President Obama
and Vice President Biden. He is a recipient of the prestigious A. Austin Harding Award from
the American School Band Directors Association, won the 2020 NBA William
Composition Contest with his work Love and Light, and in 2016 was awarded
Madison University Distinguished Alumni Award from the School of Visu
Arts (the first year the award was given). In the same year, he w
alma mater, the University of Miami, to compose music for the in i itution’s
6th president, Dr. Julio Frenk.

As a conductor, Mr. Balmages enjoys regular engagement
and orchestras, as well as university and professional ens

Notable guest conducting appearances have include
International Band Clinic, College Band Dire
Directors Association National Conference earances

have included the Kennedy Center and ohonyHall as well asiengagements
in Australia, Canada and Italy. Currently, h tor of Instrumental Publications for
The FJH Music Company and Assistant Diree and Orche(s, owson University.

About the Music Q :

Referring to a momentous this stately work lends i

closer. It combines eleme
fanfare-inspired lines

Greenwich Public Sc
a "festival piece’,

If equally well as an opener or
ue and Conte rary music, featuring both powerful

ies with en harmonies. Commissioned by the
Festival in Coéicut, the work was originally composed as

allow levels of étr usicians to perform together. In addition to
being able t med as a multifexelWork, the piece can also be performed by a single

Iegas foll :

art de 2 (playable al ith multi-level parts)
rs-G 1 (playabl e or with multi-level parts)

s - Grade 0 mental parts only - requires addition of A or B parts)

rsion, but a few accelerated students can move up to the A parts. Likewise, a group
playing the grade 2 version may find that there are some players in the orchestra will be more

Thus, orcheﬁectors can choose to program only A parts (for a grade 2 ensemble) and the
entire pi just fine. The same is true for the grade 1 B parts. C parts are all open string
éed first finger. Of course, once a director has a core set of parts (all A or all B)
, they may “mix and match” any other parts. So some grade 1 ensembles may play the
\successful playing B parts. This gives directors a ton of performance flexibility. Enjoy!

'

- Brian Balmages
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Duration: 3:00 commissioned by the Greenwich Public Schools (CT) String Festival
Multi-level full score

Jillian Corey and Aaron Lofaro, Festival Directors
A parts — Grade 2 (playable alone)
MOMENTOUS
C parts — Grade 0.5 (supplemental)

for single or multi-level string orchestra

BRIAN BALMAGES
(ASCAP)

Allegro giusto (J=148)

0 4 ni
7 - - I
Violin 1A I~ R F ! !
Ol e o *
o - v f marcato
4 - TV —— —
Violin 2A T e —— e e —
AY I I I | P I I I
%H'ﬁ o o ° i—‘b ® 9 L=t
f marcato
Viola A 4%:!,# . —
iol: e o o o
(Violin 3) ire) & 3 } oo i i } } } i o
S marcato
. ml V
6,' - /1
Violoncello A 77y ‘,% © & & ©
"“ | |
f marcato
. ml V
] %
Double Bass A Tt F o o 7 ©
““ | |
f marcato
N # = | | | |
- P - - —— | o
Violin 1B &4 } } } T — i
9] o o ‘ ‘
marcato
N # = | |
. b - IV I | | I
Violin 2B As—hTk \ \ \
Viola B {
(Violin 3) 1 3 ! !
y
p—
Violoncello B 2 = }
| | [
i ‘
y
P—
Double Bass B F r i
i ‘
i i
Violin C - K/ ¢
o S S S B
- = =
[ [ [ [ [ [
y ™ y
> P S S— i P S — > ¥ Py ¥ o ¢ =
= —e—FT—* ——— e —F—* —
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
y ™ y
Double Bass C e o ¢t o 2 e U ¥ o e ¢ o ¢ e ¢ =
| | Al | Al | | | | |
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
| | | | |
I I I I I I I I P I I I
I I | | I | I I | | |
} } | | | |
[ [ b—ii 4:% \
Piano
I i
I I I I I | |
| | | | | .\ P
z z o z z z
2 3 4 5
. Copyright © 2022 The FJH Music Company Inc. (ASCAP).
International Copyright Secured. Made in U.S.A. All Rights Reserved.

Hear and download this WARNING! The music, text, design, and graphics in this publication are protected by copyright law.
piece at www.fjhmusic.com Any duplication is an infringement of U.S. copyright law. ST6546



IR || [ YN [ YR (] e
~ ~¢ g ~d N
~ ~¢ ~q ~d I
ol e AR ol ol N R
-
=
e ol g ~d ﬁ\
QL ~ ~d [ YHI [ YHI N TR
~¢ ~¢ ~¢ ~¢ 1]
il
QL (e A [ YH [ YR e T
S
~
H\L?
T Al ol ol e e
~d ~d P ~ EEEL)
~¢ ~¢ A ~d NEEL)
ol C| cjal el el e TR
- (=
[T
C [| 1 1 1 1 HL)
EAER ) ~d
\\\hr L]
ni.
ml TTTe
L)
o~
N TTTe
17 R
MR
e
== Ra=
v xx
5. ¥ ﬂp/
——

Vin. 1A

Vin. 2A

Vla. A

Vel A

Vin. 1B

Vin. 2B

Vla. B

Vel. B

Pno.

ST6546



ANV

)’ A
V.
[ fanY

ile)

2]
237}

=)
o

7

)

N

7
A
{eS

ile)

&)

=Y
jod

bl OB DY)

7

Vin. 1A

Vin. 2A

Vla. A

Vel A

Vin. 1B

Vin. 2B

Vla. B

Vel. B

N
TN
TTeN
HER, )
HER. )
i
[
RS

Pno.

e

16

15

14

13

12

ST6546



(YAl
s (Y ]
|| o/ |

(Yl

# -l L
N R Y
N Q|
MM Hﬁ. #L_
Ha T [ YEES
ol TeTe (Y2l
-l L
can wl
- .
ean L
TTee el
R | M
== B
pu pLu
BIk g il
— T

Vin. 1A

Pno.

21

20

19

18

17

ST6546



e
IR,
! L
T e
i
il e
¢ | v e
e
|
e
vm e
~col|e| E I
4l
e
Q e
e
\) T
ol
@ i
5 HD i
=
gQ L iis
=
S X TR
Qo \ \ N MmN
Ra= ra= A
B N v
DO O AN\
—_— T —

Vin. 1A

Pno.

27

26

25

24

23

22

ST6546



Pno.

e
L T[T
e e
e
S Ho
T e
ol L]
[l
I (YA
W
1
[[T®
Wl f‘i
T e
il
(YR
s
g
] o
T T
- T
L s
. A
/I\II\IM\

33

32

31

30

29

28

ST6546



@ ;Lj @

o o

.ji.

o oo o

legato

b
* L 4

v o9 o

.ij.

o o9 o

O

mf ————

.ji.

v 99 2

V.
[ fan)

.ij.

.ij.

— 7

o o9 o

e

Vin. 1A

Pno.

39

38

37

36

35

34

ST6546



10

oo

-

o o9 o

o o9 o

s o9 o

s o9 o

o o9 o

e

Q| Q|
E C||Q LT
<
-« -«
¢ o
MmN
¢ =110
177
Q| LN
Q TN
Q| Q|
Q| 1779
LT | HERE
3 ==
g g
< Auim\
3 3
= £
> >

45

44

43

42

41

40

ST6546



11

Q Q[
e\ TR
[ . [T
gl
go %
% &[T
Q- >
oe ¥l
\ \ I < TR
\ N R\
e
|
| L)
o
= = B=
NN pru
N 6
— S N —

T

¢ L

\“l-vv
e

ARNHIEN
A.P\\\

L
Alll & o] & ¢
R .

.vw L)

ol TRl & e
4A i < a< QL
QL o ol
N N
SN Al N

i T QL

Fusis
B B B
NGy NG o

N S <

g g =

$ 5 >

Pno.

51

50

49

48

47

46

ST6546



12

e S N

mp

ey

—

)

7

legato

20

) O
7

——

o)

7
7
{eS

&

)

ANV

P .
[ )

mp

1 T O
o

ey L.

ile)

legato

mp

#
-3

o
7

E_

Vin. 1A

Vin. 2A

Vla. A

Vel. A

D.B. A

Vin. 1B

Vin. 2B

Vla. B

D.B.B

Vin. C

Vla. C

D.B.C

Pno.

57

56

55

54

53

52

ST6546



13

2]

QL Q|
| <~/ QL
Pwl A [ 1N,
9 « Q]
m ro | e

Wil
o il

[ 1HEN

Hﬁ (EEN i
Q|
0 Q|
] ]
N &
s s
£ £
= =

Pno.

63

62

61

60

59

58

ST6546



14

I ||
| [ JEEA xm |
| [ JREA [ |
L e e 00 0 e i
T [1Te L
(7] xD |
[ [ 'HEN
N
[ YEEI Q)
| || Q| Q] Q.
| s ol (YR (Y8
L ol
|| Q| QL QL
| Q| |
[ 18
i Rl 0 0
Q|| Q||
L] [l [ 18 Q] Q|| [
Dv || [ 1EE [ 1EE Dv
| \N [ YEEN | YAR rCe ! |||
i ol
=>Q ||| [ Q|| QL QL \HEE
[ [ | HEE [
S 2 g g S S | S g g S
S g |l g S 2 ST g el S S g
X Y
o § IR TN N KCIEEER T K-S sl Sredll Frel|] o] §
- L v vl e == - v == =
=== s v v e v X = i v v s v v
3| G CRE 'S % N €0 DL R A A
= et < < < ) 2 @ o e
3 : = - B : . < = B
S = = S S = = S S g

F

et

I R —

=5

mp

Pno.

69

68

67

66

65

64

ST6546



15

o
)

Vin. 1A

Pno.

75

74

73

71

70

ST6546



16

[\
o o
oo
[\
mﬂe, o}
B
o
N~
L M
[ 108
Ll
e e
o~
[ YRR
xD H
. tepe ||||e
[N
[ 1REE
o o |
[ YHN
Ll
[ YEN ulb Aﬁlwl
1 ~
[N
[ 1REN
' ap |llle
| N
3 R== E=
R g Eit
NEre aNEre ﬂ/
—_————
: :
=
S -

ST6546



17

& (\IHES
Q Q|
( YHH

QL 1
)| |

q [ YHN
( YHN

(EE

Ql o
[ RIS

CHR

QL .P\u
[ YN

ol K m
& [ YN
Q]

o |

Q]

(s

[ RIS

Q|

¢ 0 .v\u
[ YN

b | |

b |
o|® (YEN
m= = -

v N

N N
< <

— [o\]

E E

> >

Pno.

87

86

85

84

83

82

ST6546



18

Lo

o2}
2/ 9

)

)”
V.
[ fan

o

H

:

s

s

2

2

s

7

&
)

Vin. 1A

92

91

90

89

88

ST6546



19

|

ﬁ

3

ﬁ

v @

s

=

s

G5 5 5 3

o) #
) O

)
20"

Vin. 1A

Pno.

97

96

95

94

93

ST6546



20

Co C|| g oee ]
' || 1717 1
~¢ TN e | ~C
.m. Celll TN TTee e
[ 10E0 e |
1 k@ 11 1
~C 17 17 ~¢
 Yail ol L e
ol ol —TewN e
Ul
= .P\HA— @l ®we | e
ol ol e || e
a adl [N
[1T1®
| 1HEE Wl o
e
|l |l W || n
] I w e
= R,
= nw
o DL ° 4
— N
< < )
— [o\] =
g ] =
= 5 =

102

101

100

98

9vGe91S

ST6546





